
 
 

 

 

 
Win: STEWART, Jessica (4-5)
Loss: CRAFT, B (6-5)
HBP: STEWART, Jessica
PB: None
 
Start: 12 p.m.   Time: 2:00   Attendance: 100   Weather: Sunny, clear, 70s

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Utah State 0 2 3 0 0 1 0 6 10 0
Nevada 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 8 2

Utah State (10-13) -vs- Nevada (15-9) 4/2/2021 at Reno, Nev. (Hixson)

Utah State 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
REED, Stephanie cf 4 0 0 0 0 0 2
JIMENEZ, Gabriella 1b 4 1 3 1 0 0 0
OROZCO, Lexi ss 3 0 0 0 1 1 0
HIRA, Kennedy 3b 4 2 1 0 0 1 3
CASTRUITA, Zaia 2b 2 2 0 0 2 0 0
MACFARLANE, Mazie lf 4 0 1 1 0 0 0
MACFARLANE, Makenzie c 3 0 2 3 1 0 0
    SMITH, Sydnee pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TIDD, Emily dp 4 0 1 0 0 0 1
    HAWKER, Libbie pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
FIELDER, Kayla rf 3 0 2 1 0 0 2
    MOLINA, Leah pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
STEWART, Jessica p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 6 10 6 4 2 8

2B: HIRA, Kennedy (1)

Nevada 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
SENINI, C rf 4 2 3 0 0 0 0
MCALISTER,S cf 3 1 0 0 0 0 2
GUTIERREZ,L ss 3 0 1 1 0 1 0
SALAUSA,A dp 4 0 1 1 0 1 0
GOINS,K lf 2 0 1 1 1 0 0
BURDA,H c 3 0 1 0 0 0 4
MELLO,S 2b 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
OLIVER,S 1b 3 0 0 0 0 1 2
LEW,D 3b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    HUNTER,K ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
CRAFT, B p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    JENSEN,J p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 3 8 3 1 4 8

SF: GOINS,K (1)
SB: SENINI, C (1)
HBP: MCALISTER,S (1); GUTIERREZ,L (1)
E: GUTIERREZ,L (1); LEW,D (1)

Utah State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
STEWART, Jessica (W, 4-5) 7.0 8 3 3 1 4 0 0 2 0 28 32 13 4 96
Totals 8 3 3 1 4 0 0 2 0 28 32 13 4 96

Nevada IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
CRAFT, B (L, 6-5) 2.1 6 5 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 13 15 1 5 52
JENSEN,J 4.2 4 1 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 18 20 9 3 46
Totals 10 6 2 4 2 0 0 0 0 31 35 10 8 98



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Utah State - Top of 1st US NV
REED, Stepha grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 0
JIMENEZ, Gab singled to left field (3-2 BKFBB). 0 0
OROZCO, Lexi grounded into double play 3b to 2b to 1b (1-1 BK); JIMENEZ, Gab out on the play. 0 0

Nevada - Top of 1st US NV
SENINI, C singled to center field (3-2 KBBKB). 0 0
MCALISTER,S hit by pitch (1-2 FBKF); SENINI, C advanced to second. 0 0
GUTIERREZ,L singled through the left side, advanced to second on the throw, RBI (1-1 KB); MCALISTER,S
advanced to third; SENINI, C scored. 0 1
SALAUSA,A grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 1
GOINS,K flied out to rf, SAC, RBI (0-0); GUTIERREZ,L advanced to third; MCALISTER,S scored. 0 2
BURDA,H grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 0 2

Utah State - Top of 2nd US NV
HIRA, Kenned doubled to right field (0-0). 0 2
CASTRUITA, Z walked (3-2 BKBKBFB). 0 2
MACFARLANE, grounded out to 3b; CASTRUITA, Z advanced to second; HIRA, Kenned advanced to third. 0 2
MACFARLANE,M singled to left field, RBI (2-0 BB); CASTRUITA, Z advanced to third; HIRA, Kenned scored. 1 2
TIDD, Emily grounded out to 1b unassisted (3-2 KFBBB); MACFARLANE,M advanced to second. 1 2
FIELDER, Kay singled to center field, RBI (1-0 B); MACFARLANE,M advanced to third; CASTRUITA, Z scored. 2 2
REED, Stepha reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 K); FIELDER, Kay out at second ss to 2b, out on the play. 2 2

Nevada - Top of 2nd US NV
MELLO,S popped up to ss (2-1 BFB). 2 2
OLIVER,S grounded out to 2b (2-2 BBKS). 2 2
LEW,D flied out to rf (1-2 KBK). 2 2

Utah State - Top of 3rd US NV
JIMENEZ, Gab singled up the middle (2-0 BB). 2 2
OROZCO, Lexi popped up to 3b (2-2 KFBB). 2 2
HIRA, Kenned reached on an error by ss (1-1 BF); JIMENEZ, Gab advanced to second. 2 2
CASTRUITA, Z walked (3-2 BBBKKB); HIRA, Kenned advanced to second; JIMENEZ, Gab advanced to third. 2 2
MACFARLANE, singled through the left side, RBI (2-1 FBB); CASTRUITA, Z advanced to second; HIRA,
Kenned advanced to third; JIMENEZ, Gab scored, unearned. 3 2
JENSEN,J to p for CRAFT, B. 3 2
MACFARLANE,M singled to center field, 2 RBI (1-1 KB); MACFARLANE, advanced to second; CASTRUITA, Z
scored, unearned; HIRA, Kenned scored, unearned. 5 2
TIDD, Emily grounded out to ss (3-1 BBKB); MACFARLANE,M advanced to second; MACFARLANE, advanced
to third. 5 2
FIELDER, Kay flied out to cf (0-2 KKF). 5 2

Nevada - Top of 3rd US NV
SENINI, C grounded out to 2b (0-0). 5 2
MCALISTER,S flied out to lf (3-2 BKBBKFF). 5 2
GUTIERREZ,L flied out to lf (2-1 BBK). 5 2

Utah State - Top of 4th US NV
REED, Stepha out at first p to 2b, bunt. 5 2
JIMENEZ, Gab popped up to cf (0-0). 5 2
OROZCO, Lexi walked (3-2 BKBKBB). 5 2
HIRA, Kenned struck out swinging (1-2 FBKS). 5 2



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Nevada - Top of 4th US NV
SALAUSA,A struck out swinging (2-2 KKBBS). 5 2
GOINS,K singled up the middle. 5 2
BURDA,H singled through the left side (1-0 B); GOINS,K advanced to second. 5 2
MELLO,S flied out to cf (0-1 K). 5 2
OLIVER,S struck out looking (1-2 KBFK). 5 2

Utah State - Top of 5th US NV
CASTRUITA, Z flied out to cf (0-0). 5 2
MACFARLANE, lined out to 3b (0-0). 5 2
MACFARLANE,M flied out to rf (3-1 BBKB). 5 2

Nevada - Top of 5th US NV
LEW,D struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 5 2
SENINI, C singled to third base (2-1 BKB). 5 2
MCALISTER,S flied out to cf (2-2 BKFB). 5 2
SENINI, C stole second. 5 2
GUTIERREZ,L hit by pitch (0-0). 5 2
SALAUSA,A singled through the left side, RBI; GUTIERREZ,L advanced to third; SENINI, C scored. 5 3
GOINS,K walked (3-1 BBBKB); SALAUSA,A advanced to second. 5 3
BURDA,H popped up to cf. 5 3

Utah State - Top of 6th US NV
TIDD, Emily singled up the middle (1-1 BF). 5 3
HAWKER, Libb pinch ran for TIDD, Emily. 5 3
FIELDER, Kay singled up the middle; HAWKER, Libb advanced to second. 5 3
MOLINA, Leah pinch ran for FIELDER, Kay. 5 3
REED, Stepha fouled out to 1b. 5 3
JIMENEZ, Gab singled to right field, advanced to second on the throw, RBI; MOLINA, Leah advanced to
third; HAWKER, Libb scored, scored on an error by 3b, unearned. 6 3
OROZCO, Lexi struck out looking. 6 3
HIRA, Kenned flied out to cf (1-0 B). 6 3

Nevada - Top of 6th US NV
TIDD, Emily to dp for HAWKER, Libb. 6 3
FIELDER, Kay to rf for MOLINA, Leah. 6 3
MELLO,S singled to left center. 6 3
OLIVER,S flied out to lf (0-0). 6 3
HUNTER,K pinch hit for LEW,D. 6 3
HUNTER,K flied out to rf (0-1 F). 6 3
SENINI, C singled through the left side (3-1 BBBK); MELLO,S advanced to second. 6 3
MCALISTER,S flied out to lf. 6 3

Utah State - Top of 7th US NV
LEW,D to 3b for HUNTER,K. 6 3
CASTRUITA, Z flied out to rf (1-1 BK). 6 3
MACFARLANE, popped up to 2b (0-0). 6 3
MACFARLANE,M walked (3-2 KBKBBFB). 6 3
SMITH, Sydne pinch ran for MACFARLANE,M. 6 3
TIDD, Emily grounded out to 3b. 6 3

Nevada - Top of 7th US NV



MACFARLANE,M to c for SMITH, Sydne. 6 3
GUTIERREZ,L struck out swinging (0-2 KFF). 6 3
SALAUSA,A flied out to cf (3-2 BKFBB). 6 3
GOINS,K flied out to rf (2-1 BKB). 6 3

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 


